

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/21/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : OCEAN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ROUTE 9 OVER ROUTE 70, SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
 TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : BR-0001(249)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION	\$ 1,809,347.50	100.0000%
2	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,888,719.19	104.3868%
3	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 2,195,276.30	121.3297%
4	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 2,375,195.00	131.2736%
5	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 2,424,733.50	134.0115%
6	S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	\$ 2,559,394.00	141.4540%
7	M2685 MERCO INC T/A MERCO INC OF NJ	\$ 2,763,161.38	152.7159%
8	M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 3,326,351.40	183.8426%
9	H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	\$ 3,627,771.50	200.5016%
10	M0545 MARBRO INC	\$ 3,771,117.00	208.4241%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	19000.00000	19000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	197000.00000	197000.00	219000.00000	219000.00
0011 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0017 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U	50.00000	1000.00	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0018 159006M DRUM	50.000 U	50.00000	2500.00	65.00000	3250.00	60.00000	3000.00
0019 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U	20.00000	1000.00	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00
0020 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1600.000 SF	15.00000	24000.00	10.00000	16000.00	10.00000	16000.00
0021 159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	2.000 U	1350.00000	2700.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	3000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0022 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	680.000	LF	60.00000	40800.00	65.00000	44200.00	20.00000	13600.00
0023 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	6000.00000	12000.00	1.00000	2.00
0024 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	12000.00	1.00000	2.00
0025 159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	4.000	U	10000.00000	40000.00	12000.00000	48000.00	10000.00000	40000.00
0026 159069M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 5 BAYS X 24" WIDE	2.000	U	8500.00000	17000.00	6000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0027 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	10000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	24000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0028 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	300.000	LF	3.00000	900.00	2.40000	720.00	2.00000	600.00
0029 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	1.50000	750.00	1.25000	625.00
0030 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00	65.00000	13000.00
0031 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	50.000	U	50.00000	2500.00	0.01000	0.50	100.00000	5000.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	0.01000	0.01	1000.00000	1000.00
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0034 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	30.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.50	50.00000	2500.00
0035 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	17.000	CY	100.00000	1700.00	35.00000	595.00	300.00000	5100.00
0036 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	37.000	SY	110.00000	4070.00	120.00000	4440.00	150.00000	5550.00
0037 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	860.000	SY	17.25000	14835.00	7.00000	6020.00	20.00000	17200.00
0038 401030M TACK COAT	50.000	GAL	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	0.01000	0.50
0039 401051M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE	82.000	T	178.00000	14596.00	180.00000	14760.00	300.00000	24600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 405003P UNDERLAYER PREPARATION	37.000 SY	55.00000	2035.00	17.00000	629.00	100.00000	3700.00
0041 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	90.000 SY	72.00000	6480.00	110.00000	9900.00	117.77000	10599.30
0042 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	430.000 SY	25.00000	10750.00	26.00000	11180.00	22.00000	9460.00
0043 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED , MODIFIED	400.000 LF	31.00000	12400.00	28.00000	11200.00	26.00000	10400.00
0044 609021M RUB RAIL	400.000 LF	6.00000	2400.00	6.00000	2400.00	5.00000	2000.00
0045 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	2070.00000	2070.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0046 609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	3.000 U	975.00000	2925.00	1000.00000	3000.00	850.00000	2550.00
0047 609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	3.000 U	975.00000	2925.00	1200.00000	3600.00	850.00000	2550.00
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	580.000 LF	1.00000	580.00	5.00000	2900.00	1.00000	580.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	2850.000 LF	2.00000	5700.00	0.80000	2280.00	0.65000	1852.50
0050 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	2.000 U	290.00000	580.00	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	120.000 SF	33.00000	3960.00	30.00000	3600.00	30.00000	3600.00
0052 612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	100.000 SF	40.00000	4000.00	45.00000	4500.00	30.00000	3000.00
0053 612018P GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GOX	310.000 SF	29.00000	8990.00	28.00000	8680.00	18.00000	5580.00
0054 612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	8.000 U	40.00000	320.00	59.00000	472.00	250.00000	2000.00
0055 654007P ELECTRIC UTILITY RELOCATION	LUMP	135000.00000	135000.00	140000.00000	140000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	553,166.00	\$	654,179.01	\$	567,201.30
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0006 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000 U	17000.00000	17000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0007 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	25.00000	350.00	1500.00000	21000.00	2500.00000	35000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3250.00000	3250.00	3250.00000	3250.00	3250.00000	3250.00
0009 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00
0010 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	1.00000	14.00	0.01000	0.14	500.00000	7000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	21,114.00	\$	49,250.15	\$	85,250.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01	1000.00000	1000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,500.00	\$	0.02	\$	1,001.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0012 158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	675.000	LF	10.00000	6750.00	5.00000	3375.00	10.00000	6750.00
0013 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	10.000	U	150.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00
0014 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	150.00000	300.00	110.00000	220.00	200.00000	400.00
0015 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0016 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	1200.00000	2400.00	1000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	15,950.00	\$	7,595.00	\$	19,150.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0056 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	110.000	LF	25.00000	2750.00	20.00000	2200.00	20.00000	2200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,750.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 1504-150	LUMP	143000.00000	143000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	67620.00000	67620.00
0058 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	0.01000	0.01	322000.00000	322000.00
0059 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	8810.000 LB	3.25000	28632.50	2.50000	22025.00	2.00000	17620.00
0060 504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL , RSLMC	16.000 CY	1171.00000	18736.00	2000.00000	32000.00	5000.00000	80000.00
0061 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	58.000 SY	50.00000	2900.00	20.00000	1160.00	50.00000	2900.00
0062 505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	4508.000 SF	135.00000	608580.00	170.00000	766360.00	150.00000	676200.00
0063 506005P STRUCTURAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, SEISMIC	32.000 U	2728.00000	87296.00	3100.00000	99200.00	3000.00000	96000.00
0064 507006P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	142.000 LF	447.00000	63474.00	35.00000	4970.00	350.00000	49700.00
0065 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	19.000 CY	750.00000	14250.00	720.00000	13680.00	1500.00000	28500.00
0066 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 2'-8"	106.000 LF	300.00000	31800.00	270.00000	28620.00	340.00000	36040.00
0067 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 3'-2 1/4"	106.000 LF	300.00000	31800.00	280.00000	29680.00	340.00000	36040.00
0068 507073M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	3052.000 SF	3.75000	11445.00	5.00000	15260.00	3.00000	9156.00
0069 509078P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	212.000 LF	132.00000	27984.00	110.00000	23320.00	90.00000	19080.00
0070 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 1	1.000 U	21000.00000	21000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0071 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 2	1.000 U	21000.00000	21000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0072 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	76.000 LF	75.00000	5700.00	120.00000	9120.00	100.00000	7600.00
0073 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	32.000 SF	500.00000	16000.00	120.00000	3840.00	500.00000	16000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) K6434		(2) G7305		(3) M6816		
		KONKUS CORPORATION		GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0074 609007M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED, BRIDGE , MODIFIED	202.000 LF	135.00000	27270.00	130.00000	26260.00	109.00000	22018.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,210,867.50	\$	1,175,495.01	\$	1,520,474.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,809,347.50	\$	1,888,719.19	\$	2,195,276.30

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		17000.00000	17000.00	11500.00000	11500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP		1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00	11915.00000	11915.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		235000.00000	235000.00	230000.00000	230000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0011 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	75720.00000	75720.00
0017 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U		120.00000	2400.00	10.00000	200.00	102.50000	2050.00
0018 159006M DRUM	50.000 U		60.00000	3000.00	5.00000	250.00	56.00000	2800.00
0019 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U		15.00000	750.00	1.00000	50.00	12.00000	600.00
0020 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1600.000 SF		12.00000	19200.00	4.00000	6400.00	8.35000	13360.00
0021 159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	2.000 U		1100.00000	2200.00	800.00000	1600.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0022 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	680.000 LF		100.00000	68000.00	10.00000	6800.00	59.00000	40120.00
0023 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000 U		100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0024 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U		1500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0025 159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	4.000 U		10000.00000	40000.00	1500.00000	6000.00	16500.00000	66000.00
0026 159069M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 5 BAYS X 24" WIDE	2.000 U		5000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000	24000.00	15500.00000	31000.00
0027 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		2500.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	20000.00000	40000.00
0028 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	300.000 LF		2.00000	600.00	8.00000	2400.00	1.35000	405.00
0029 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	500.000 LF		2.00000	1000.00	7.00000	3500.00	0.80000	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	60.00000	12000.00	50.00000	10000.00	62.50000	12500.00
0031 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	50.000	U	1.00000	50.00	10.00000	500.00	7.50000	375.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10031.00000	10031.00
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0034 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00	70.00000	3500.00
0035 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	17.000	CY	200.00000	3400.00	20.00000	340.00	281.00000	4777.00
0036 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	37.000	SY	70.00000	2590.00	110.00000	4070.00	353.00000	13061.00
0037 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	860.000	SY	15.00000	12900.00	13.00000	11180.00	29.45000	25327.00
0038 401030M TACK COAT	50.000	GAL	10.00000	500.00	3.00000	150.00	17.20000	860.00
0039 401051M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE	82.000	T	225.00000	18450.00	75.00000	6150.00	196.30000	16096.60
0040 405003P UNDERLAYER PREPARATION	37.000	SY	10.00000	370.00	1.00000	37.00	129.90000	4806.30
0041 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	90.000	SY	70.00000	6300.00	48.00000	4320.00	122.00000	10980.00
0042 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	430.000	SY	25.00000	10750.00	21.00000	9030.00	25.00000	10750.00
0043 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED , MODIFIED	400.000	LF	25.00000	10000.00	24.00000	9600.00	25.00000	10000.00
0044 609021M RUB RAIL	400.000	LF	6.00000	2400.00	5.00000	2000.00	9.00000	3600.00
0045 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000	U	1800.00000	1800.00	2500.00000	2500.00	550.00000	550.00
0046 609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	3.000	U	900.00000	2700.00	1100.00000	3300.00	2350.00000	7050.00
0047 609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	3.000	U	1100.00000	3300.00	1500.00000	4500.00	550.00000	1650.00
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	580.000	LF	3.00000	1740.00	1.90000	1102.00	5.00000	2900.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	2850.000	LF	1.00000	2850.00	2.00000	5700.00	0.68000	1938.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	2.000	U	650.00000	1300.00	425.00000	850.00	50.00000	100.00
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	120.000	SF	25.00000	3000.00	23.00000	2760.00	32.00000	3840.00
0052 612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	100.000	SF	40.00000	4000.00	37.00000	3700.00	15.00000	1500.00
0053 612018P GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GOX	310.000	SF	25.00000	7750.00	24.00000	7440.00	25.00000	7750.00
0054 612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	8.000	U	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00	1500.00000	12000.00
0055 654007P ELECTRIC UTILITY RELOCATION		LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	155000.00000	155000.00	96000.00000	96000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	681,402.00	\$	606,829.00	\$	875,311.90
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	15000.00000	15000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	31773.00000	31773.00
0007 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	500.00000	7000.00	1500.00000	21000.00	2215.00000	31010.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3250.00000	3250.00	3250.00000	3250.00	3250.00000	3250.00
0009 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0010 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	50.00000	700.00	1.00000	14.00	100.00000	1400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	28,450.00	\$	39,264.00	\$	72,433.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	11815.00000	11815.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	10000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,001.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	11,816.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	675.000	LF	12.00000	8100.00	12.00000	8100.00	4.00000	2700.00
0013 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	10.000	U	175.00000	1750.00	100.00000	1000.00	230.00000	2300.00
0014 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	200.00000	400.00	125.00000	250.00	675.00000	1350.00
0015 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0016 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	200.00000	400.00	750.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,950.00	\$	12,750.00	\$	10,850.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0056 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	110.000	LF	20.00000	2200.00	14.00000	1540.00	11.35000	1248.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,200.00	\$	1,540.00	\$	1,248.50
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0057 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 1504-150		LUMP	67620.00000	67620.00	67620.00000	67620.00	67620.00000	67620.00
0058 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	106500.00000	106500.00
0059 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	8810.000	LB	10.00000	88100.00	1.25000	11012.50	1.48000	13038.80
0060 504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL , RSLMC	16.000	CY	5000.00000	80000.00	1500.00000	24000.00	2268.00000	36288.00
0061 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	58.000	SY	150.00000	8700.00	40.00000	2320.00	101.50000	5887.00
0062 505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	4508.000	SF	230.00000	1036840.00	246.00000	1108968.00	251.00000	1131508.00
0063 506005P STRUCTURAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, SEISMIC	32.000	U	2800.00000	89600.00	4200.00000	134400.00	1396.60000	44691.20
0064 507006P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	142.000	LF	475.00000	67450.00	500.00000	71000.00	236.00000	33512.00
0065 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	19.000	CY	1100.00000	20900.00	850.00000	16150.00	500.00000	9500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(6) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 2'-8"	106.000 LF	225.00000	23850.00	500.00000	53000.00	220.00000	23320.00
0067 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 3'-2 1/4"	106.000 LF	275.00000	29150.00	600.00000	63600.00	225.00000	23850.00
0068 507073M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	3052.000 SF	4.00000	12208.00	5.00000	15260.00	3.30000	10071.60
0069 509078P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	212.000 LF	102.00000	21624.00	120.00000	25440.00	90.00000	19080.00
0070 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 1	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0071 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 2	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0072 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	76.000 LF	75.00000	5700.00	80.00000	6080.00	45.00000	3420.00
0073 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	32.000 SF	350.00000	11200.00	350.00000	11200.00	450.00000	14400.00
0074 609007M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED, BRIDGE , MODIFIED	202.000 LF	125.00000	25250.00	150.00000	30300.00	124.00000	25048.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,648,192.00	\$	1,746,350.50	\$	1,587,734.60
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,375,195.00	\$	2,424,733.50	\$	2,559,394.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCIO INC		(8) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(9) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		30472.00000	30472.00	20000.00000	20000.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP		7600.00000	7600.00	1.00000	1.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		275000.00000	275000.00	340000.00000	340000.00	362000.00000	362000.00
0011 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		6280.00000	6280.00	148000.00000	148000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0017 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U		425.00000	8500.00	120.00000	2400.00	190.00000	3800.00
0018 159006M DRUM	50.000 U		260.00000	13000.00	104.00000	5200.00	128.00000	6400.00
0019 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U		150.00000	7500.00	20.00000	1000.00	43.00000	2150.00
0020 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1600.000 SF		9.00000	14400.00	20.00000	32000.00	27.00000	43200.00
0021 159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	2.000 U		1175.00000	2350.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1800.00000	3600.00
0022 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	680.000 LF		185.00000	125800.00	100.00000	68000.00	120.00000	81600.00
0023 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000 U		6000.00000	12000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0024 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U		6000.00000	12000.00	9000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0025 159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	4.000 U		15000.00000	60000.00	20000.00000	80000.00	20000.00000	80000.00
0026 159069M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 5 BAYS X 24" WIDE	2.000 U		25000.00000	50000.00	40000.00000	80000.00	15100.00000	30200.00
0027 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		35000.00000	70000.00	36400.00000	72800.00	20000.00000	40000.00
0028 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	300.000 LF		12.00000	3600.00	4.00000	1200.00	3.50000	1050.00
0029 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	500.000 LF		1.00000	500.00	4.00000	2000.00	1.98000	990.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCIO INC		(8) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(9) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	153.00000	30600.00	0.01000	2.00	100.00000	20000.00
0031 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	50.000	U	200.00000	10000.00	0.01000	0.50	150.00000	7500.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0034 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	300.00000	15000.00	0.01000	0.50	240.00000	12000.00
0035 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	17.000	CY	105.00000	1785.00	200.00000	3400.00	1420.00000	24140.00
0036 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	37.000	SY	191.00000	7067.00	440.00000	16280.00	535.00000	19795.00
0037 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	860.000	SY	9.00000	7740.00	10.00000	8600.00	22.00000	18920.00
0038 401030M TACK COAT	50.000	GAL	20.00000	1000.00	8.00000	400.00	7.50000	375.00
0039 401051M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE	82.000	T	200.00000	16400.00	260.00000	21320.00	350.00000	28700.00
0040 405003P UNDERLAYER PREPARATION	37.000	SY	80.00000	2960.00	50.00000	1850.00	78.50000	2904.50
0041 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	90.000	SY	103.00000	9270.00	115.00000	10350.00	82.50000	7425.00
0042 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	430.000	SY	25.00000	10750.00	32.00000	13760.00	70.00000	30100.00
0043 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED , MODIFIED	400.000	LF	26.75000	10700.00	30.00000	12000.00	26.10000	10440.00
0044 609021M RUB RAIL	400.000	LF	5.00000	2000.00	10.00000	4000.00	5.80000	2320.00
0045 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000	U	1800.00000	1800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1930.00000	1930.00
0046 609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	3.000	U	850.00000	2550.00	1040.00000	3120.00	923.00000	2769.00
0047 609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	3.000	U	850.00000	2550.00	1040.00000	3120.00	1127.00000	3381.00
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	580.000	LF	1.00000	580.00	8.00000	4640.00	20.00000	11600.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	2850.000	LF	0.65000	1852.50	2.00000	5700.00	0.60000	1710.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERCIO INC		(8) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(9) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	2.000	U	250.00000	500.00	130.00000	260.00	465.00000	930.00
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	120.000	SF	32.00000	3840.00	37.00000	4440.00	24.60000	2952.00
0052 612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	100.000	SF	32.00000	3200.00	37.00000	3700.00	40.35000	4035.00
0053 612018P GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GOX	310.000	SF	30.00000	9300.00	32.00000	9920.00	26.50000	8215.00
0054 612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	8.000	U	125.00000	1000.00	62.00000	496.00	53.90000	431.20
0055 654007P ELECTRIC UTILITY RELOCATION		LUMP	118141.00000	118141.00	350000.00000	350000.00	165000.00000	165000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,019,587.50	\$	1,408,961.00	\$	1,386,562.70
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	30000.00000	30000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0007 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	950.00000	13300.00	4420.00000	61880.00	1800.00000	25200.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3250.00000	3250.00	3250.00000	3250.00	3250.00000	3250.00
0009 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00	1.00000	1.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0010 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	400.00000	5600.00	1.00000	14.00	350.00000	4900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	57,150.00	\$	125,145.00	\$	99,350.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	10375.00000	10375.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	40125.00000	40125.00	2000.00000	2000.00	100.00000	100.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	50,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	8,600.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M2685 MERC INC		(8) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(9) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	675.000	LF	16.00000	10800.00	17.00000	11475.00	8.40000	5670.00
0013 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	10.000	U	482.00000	4820.00	500.00000	5000.00	160.00000	1600.00
0014 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000	U	610.00000	1220.00	600.00000	1200.00	200.00000	400.00
0015 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	3800.00000	3800.00	800.00000	800.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0016 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	535.00000	1070.00	1560.00000	3120.00	1000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	21,710.00	\$	21,595.00	\$	19,670.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0056 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	110.000	LF	2.00000	220.00	37.00000	4070.00	15.00000	1650.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	220.00	\$	4,070.00	\$	1,650.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0057 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 1504-150		LUMP	67620.00000	67620.00	67620.00000	67620.00	67620.00000	67620.00
0058 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	62000.00000	62000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0059 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	8810.000	LB	1.20000	10572.00	5.00000	44050.00	7.50000	66075.00
0060 504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL , RSLMC	16.000	CY	12175.00000	194800.00	15000.00000	240000.00	12500.00000	200000.00
0061 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	58.000	SY	25.00000	1450.00	112.00000	6496.00	75.00000	4350.00
0062 505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	4508.000	SF	200.00000	901600.00	180.00000	811440.00	188.15000	848180.20
0063 506005P STRUCTURAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, SEISMIC	32.000	U	1850.00000	59200.00	3000.00000	96000.00	10000.00000	320000.00
0064 507006P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	142.000	LF	485.00000	68870.00	800.00000	113600.00	725.00000	102950.00
0065 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	19.000	CY	1507.00000	28633.00	800.00000	15200.00	1200.00000	22800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) M2685 MERCIO INC		(8) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(9) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 2'-8"	106.000 LF	345.00000	36570.00	600.00000	63600.00	825.00000	87450.00
0067 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 3'-2 1/4"	106.000 LF	348.00000	36888.00	590.00000	62540.00	825.00000	87450.00
0068 507073M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	3052.000 SF	2.29000	6989.08	5.00000	15260.00	4.30000	13123.60
0069 509078P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	212.000 LF	92.65000	19641.80	187.20000	39686.40	123.00000	26076.00
0070 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 1	1.000 U	19400.00000	19400.00	25000.00000	25000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0071 512006M BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 2	1.000 U	19400.00000	19400.00	25000.00000	25000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0072 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	76.000 LF	160.00000	12160.00	500.00000	38000.00	200.00000	15200.00
0073 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	32.000 SF	1500.00000	48000.00	1000.00000	32000.00	2000.00000	64000.00
0074 609007M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED, BRIDGE , MODIFIED	202.000 LF	100.00000	20200.00	144.00000	29088.00	132.00000	26664.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,613,993.88	\$	1,754,580.40	\$	2,111,938.80
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,763,161.38	\$	3,326,351.40	\$	3,627,771.50

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) M0545	()	()		
		MARBRO INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY						
0001	151003M	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND					
0004	153003P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
0005	154003P	LUMP	364849.50000	364849.50		
	MOBILIZATION					
0011	157003M	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT					
0017	159003M	20.000 U	100.00000	2000.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE					
0018	159006M	50.000 U	100.00000	5000.00		
	DRUM					
0019	159009M	50.000 U	1.00000	50.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE					
0020	159012M	1600.000 SF	12.00000	19200.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					
0021	159018M	2.000 U	1500.00000	3000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'					
0022	159021P	680.000 LF	110.00000	74800.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB					
0023	159024M	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'					
0024	159027M	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'					
0025	159029M	4.000 U	25000.00000	100000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION					
0026	159069M	2.000 U	25000.00000	50000.00		
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 5 BAYS X 24" WIDE					
0027	159108M	2.000 U	20000.00000	40000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION					
0028	159120M	300.000 LF	3.50000	1050.00		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"					
0029	159126M	500.000 LF	2.00000	1000.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"					

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) M0545		()		()	
		MARBRO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0030	159141M	200.000	HOUR	65.00000	13000.00		
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER						
0031	159144M	50.000	U	100.00000	5000.00		
	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE						
0032	161003P		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP						
0033	201003P		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00		
	CLEARING SITE						
0034	202006M	50.000	CY	50.00000	2500.00		
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT						
0035	202009P	17.000	CY	200.00000	3400.00		
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED						
0036	304003P	37.000	SY	200.00000	7400.00		
	CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK						
0037	401009P	860.000	SY	20.00000	17200.00		
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS						
0038	401030M	50.000	GAL	0.01000	0.50		
	TACK COAT						
0039	401051M	82.000	T	300.00000	24600.00		
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE						
0040	405003P	37.000	SY	13.00000	481.00		
	UNDERLAYER PREPARATION						
0041	606012P	90.000	SY	65.00000	5850.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK						
0042	608003P	430.000	SY	25.00000	10750.00		
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT						
0043	609006M	400.000	LF	25.00000	10000.00		
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED , MODIFIED						
0044	609021M	400.000	LF	7.00000	2800.00		
	RUB RAIL						
0045	609024M	1.000	U	2000.00000	2000.00		
	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL						
0046	609033M	3.000	U	1000.00000	3000.00		
	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL						
0047	609036M	3.000	U	1000.00000	3000.00		
	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE						
0048	609075M	580.000	LF	2.00000	1160.00		
	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL						
0049	610003M	2850.000	LF	2.00000	5700.00		
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN						
	4"						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
				(10) M0545	()	()	
				MARBRO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0050	610021M	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00		
	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS						
0051	612003P	120.000	SF	25.00000	3000.00		
	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN						
0052	612006P	100.000	SF	25.00000	2500.00		
	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST						
	SUPPORTS						
0053	612018P	310.000	SF	25.00000	7750.00		
	GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GOX						
0054	612024M	8.000	U	100.00000	800.00		
	RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS						
0055	654007P		LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00		
	ELECTRIC UTILITY RELOCATION						
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,156,841.00	\$	\$

SECTION 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						
0006	155009M	1.000	U	50000.00000	50000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP						
0007	155027M	14.000	MO	3000.00000	42000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE						
0008	155039M		LUMP	3250.00000	3250.00		
	TELEPHONE SERVICE						
0009	156009M	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00		
	CURING FACILITY SET-UP						
0010	156012M	14.000	MO	500.00000	7000.00		
	CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE						
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	107,250.00	\$	\$

SECTION 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)						
0002	152003P		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00		
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE						
	LIABILITY INSURANCE						
0003	152009P		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00		
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE						
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,000.00	\$	\$

SECTION 0004	EROSION CONTROL						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) M0545	()	()
		MARBRO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	675.000 LF	12.00000	8100.00
0013	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	10.000 U	1.00000	10.00
0014	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00
0015	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00
0016	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	15,112.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE				
0056	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	110.000 LF	20.00000	2200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,200.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE				
0057	201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 1504-150	LUMP	67000.00000	67000.00
0058	201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP	850000.00000	850000.00
0059	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	8810.000 LB	3.00000	26430.00
0060	504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL , RSLMC	16.000 CY	9000.00000	144000.00
0061	504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	58.000 SY	50.00000	2900.00
0062	505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	4508.000 SF	210.00000	946680.00
0063	506005P STRUCTURAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, SEISMIC	32.000 U	3000.00000	96000.00
0064	507006P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	142.000 LF	550.00000	78100.00
0065	507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	19.000 CY	1000.00000	19000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 186
 LETTING DATE : 01/12/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09186
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
				(10) M0545	()	()		
				MARBRO INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0066 507039P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 2'-8"	106.000 LF	200.00000	21200.00				
0067 507039P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC , 3'-2 1/4"	106.000 LF	200.00000	21200.00				
0068 507073M	DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	3052.000 SF	7.00000	21364.00				
0069 509078P	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	212.000 LF	100.00000	21200.00				
0070 512006M	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 1	1.000 U	27500.00000	27500.00				
0071 512006M	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE NO. 2	1.000 U	27500.00000	27500.00				
0072 552003M	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	76.000 LF	150.00000	11400.00				
0073 555003M	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	32.000 SF	2000.00000	64000.00				
0074 609007M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED, BRIDGE , MODIFIED	202.000 LF	120.00000	24240.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,469,714.00	\$		\$	

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,771,117.00	\$	0.00	\$	
=====								

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,